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NIOS EXAMINATIONS 2022


2047. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any details about the total number of students enrolled in class Xth and XIIth in the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) for the examinations that took place in October 2022, stream-wise;


(b) the total number of students who appeared in these exams stream-wise;


(c) the details of the total number of students who passed these exams, stream-wise; and


(d) the details of the students who came from other boards and cleared NIOS exams in the first run?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) : Yes Sir. The details of the total number of students enrolled in class Xth and XIIth in the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) for the examinations that took place in October 2022 are as under:


(b) : The details of the total number of students who appeared in these exams stream-wise are as under:


Sl. No. Stream X (Secondary) XII (Sr. Secondary)

1. 1 63189 106688

2. 2 13587 16931

Total 76776 123619


Sl.No. Stream X (Secondary) XII (Sr. Secondary)

1. 1 64149 106707

2. 2 13687 16937

Total 77836 123644


(c) : The details of the total number of students who passed these exams, stream-wise are as under:


(d) : The details of the students who came from other boards and cleared NIOS exams in the first run are as under:


Sl.
No.

Stream X (Secondary) XII (Sr. Secondary)

1. 1 19 14

2. 2 4419 4735

Total 4438 4749


*****

Sl. No. Stream X (Secondary) XII (Sr. Secondary)

1. 1 33625 47516

2. 2 10305 11855

Total 43930 59371

